general level of interest rates is also a key driver of some modeled option exposures, and will affect the cost of hedging such exposures.

The Bank's approach tends to moderate the impact of these factors over time, resulting in a more stable and predictable earnings stream.

The Bank uses simulation modeling of net interest income to assess the level and changes in net interest income to be earned over time under various interest rate scenarios.

The model also includes the impact of projected product volume growth, new margin, and product mix assumptions.

TABLE 51: SENSITIVITY OF AFTER-TAX ECONOMIC VALUE AT RISK BY CURRENCY

(millions of Canadian dollars)

October 31, 2015 October 31, 2014

100 bps 100 bps 100 bps 100 bps

increase decrease increase decrease

Canadian dollar $ (5) $ (15)1 $ 7 $ (47)

U.S. dollar (138) (12)2 (75) (9)2

$ (143) $ (27)  $ (68) $ (56)
1 EVaR sensitivity has been measured using a 50 bps rate decline for Canadian interest rates, corresponding to an interest rate environment that is floored at 0%.
2 EVaR sensitivity has been measured using a 25 bps rate decline for U.S. interest rates, corresponding to an interest rate environment that is floored at 0%.

TABLE 52: SENSITIVITY OF PRE-TAX NET INTEREST INCOME SENSITIVITY BY CURRENCY

(millions of Canadian dollars)

October 31, 2015 October 31, 2014

100 bps 100 bps 100 bps 100 bps

Currency increase decrease increase decrease

Canadian dollar $ 235 $ (234)1 $ 354 $   (354)

U.S. dollar 110 (38)2 84   (31)2

$ 345 $   (272)  $ 438 $   (385)

1 NIIS sensitivity has been measured using a 75 bps rate decline for Canadian interest rates, corresponding to an interest rate environment that is floored at 0%.
2 NIIS sensitivity has been measured using a 25 bps rate decline for U.S. interest rates, corresponding to an interest rate environment that is floored at 0%.

• margins earned on new and renewing fixed-rate products relative to the margin previously earned on matured products will affect the existing portfolio margin;

• the weighted-average margin on average earning assets will shift as the mix of business changes; and/or

• changes in the prime Bankers’ Acceptance or prime London Interbank Offered Rate basis and the lag in changing product prices in response to changes in wholesale rates may have an impact on